
390028-2021 Page 1/6

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 390028-2021 - Resultaat
Verenigd Koninkrijk-Belfast: IT-diensten: adviezen, softwareontwikkeling, internet en 
ondersteuning
OJ S 146/2021 30/07/2021
Aankondiging van een gegunde opdracht – speciale sectoren
Diensten

Rechtsgrond:
Richtlijn 2014/25/EU

Afdeling I: Aanbestedende instantie

Naam en adressen
Officiële benaming: Translink
Postadres: Procurement Department
Plaats: Belfast
NUTS-code: UK United Kingdom
Postcode: BT2 7LX
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk
Contactpersoon: Rhonda Gourley
E-mail: etni@translink.co.uk

:Internetadres(sen)
Hoofdadres: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Adres van het kopersprofiel: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Hoofdactiviteit
Recreatie, cultuur en godsdienst

Afdeling II: Voorwerp

Omvang van de aanbesteding

Benaming
Digital and Data Transformation
Referentienummer: P-1388

CPV-code hoofdcategorie
72000000 IT-diensten: adviezen, softwareontwikkeling, internet en ondersteuning

Type opdracht
Diensten

Korte beschrijving
The following is provided in good faith and is intended only as a preliminary background 
explanation to Translink’s requirement, it does not purport to be all inclusive. In order to 
support our values and objectives and to assist with the development and delivery of major 
programmes and initiatives across the Group, Translink wishes to establish a framework 
arrangement with suitably qualified and experienced organisations to deliver a data strategy 
and subsequent implementation support services across a range of activities. These activities 

https://ted.europa.eu/nl/notice/-/detail/390028-2021
mailto:etni@translink.co.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


390028-2021 Page 2/6

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

have been categorised into two lots. The anticipated start date is 1 April 2021 however dates 
may be subject to change. Translink reserve the right to accept part of any tender from one or 
any number of tenderers and may change the contracting strategy at any time.

Inlichtingen over percelen
Verdeling in percelen: ja

Totale waarde van de aanbesteding
Waarde zonder btw: 4 000 000,00 GBP

Beschrijving

Benaming
Strategy
Perceel nr.: 1

Aanvullende CPV-code(s)
72300000 Uitwerken van gegevens

Plaats van uitvoering
NUTS-code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Beschrijving van de aanbesteding
The following is provided in good faith and is intended only as a preliminary background 
explanation to Translink’s requirement, it does not purport to be all inclusive. In order to 
support our values and objectives and to assist with the development and delivery of major 
programmes and initiatives across the Group, Translink wishes to establish a framework 
arrangement with suitably qualified and experienced organisations to deliver a data strategy 
and subsequent implementation support services across a range of activities. These activities 
have been categorised into two lots. The anticipated start date is 1 April 2021 however dates 
may be subject to change. Translink reserve the right to accept part of any tender from one or 
any number of tenderers and may change the contracting strategy at any time.

Gunningscriteria
Kwaliteitscriterium - Naam: Quality/technical criteria / Weging: 70
Kostencriterium - Naam: Price / Weging: 30

Inlichtingen over opties
Opties: ja
Beschrijving van opties: 
Options included to extend the contract.
• first option for a further period of 2 years;
• second option for a further period of 2 years;
• third option for a further period of 1 year;

Inlichtingen over middelen van de Europese Unie
De aanbesteding houdt verband met een project en/of een programma dat met middelen van 
de EU wordt gefinancierd: neen

Nadere inlichtingen

Beschrijving

Benaming
Implementation



390028-2021 Page 3/6

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

Perceel nr.: 2

Aanvullende CPV-code(s)
72300000 Uitwerken van gegevens

Plaats van uitvoering
NUTS-code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Beschrijving van de aanbesteding
The following is provided in good faith and is intended only as a preliminary background 
explanation to Translink’s requirement, it does not purport to be all inclusive. In order to 
support our values and objectives and to assist with the development and delivery of major 
programmes and initiatives across the Group, Translink wishes to establish a framework 
arrangement with suitably qualified and experienced organisations to deliver a data strategy 
and subsequent implementation support services across a range of activities. These activities 
have been categorised into two lots. The anticipated start date is 1 April 2021 however dates 
may be subject to change. Translink reserve the right to accept part of any Tender from one or 
any number of tenderers and may change the contracting strategy at any time.

Gunningscriteria
Kwaliteitscriterium - Naam: Quality/technical / Weging: 70
Kostencriterium - Naam: Price / Weging: 30

Inlichtingen over opties
Opties: ja
Beschrijving van opties: 
Options included to extend the contract:
• first option for a further period of 2 years;
• second option for a further period of 2 years;
• third option for a further period of 1 year.

Inlichtingen over middelen van de Europese Unie
De aanbesteding houdt verband met een project en/of een programma dat met middelen van 
de EU wordt gefinancierd: neen

Nadere inlichtingen

Afdeling IV: Procedure

Beschrijving

Type procedure
Openbare procedure

Inlichtingen over een raamovereenkomst of dynamisch aankoopsysteem
De aanbesteding betreft het sluiten van een raamovereenkomst

Inlichtingen over de Overeenkomst inzake overheidsopdrachten (GPA)
De opdracht valt onder de GPA: ja

Administratieve inlichtingen

Eerdere bekendmaking betreffende deze procedure
Nummer van de aankondiging in het PB S: 2020/S 251-634431

https://ted.europa.eu/nl/notice/-/detail/634431-2020


390028-2021 Page 4/6

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8. Inlichtingen over de stopzetting van een dynamisch aankoopsysteem

Inlichtingen over de stopzetting van een oproep tot mededinging in de vorm van een 
periodieke indicatieve vooraankondiging

Afdeling V: Gunning van een opdracht

Opdracht nr.: 1

Perceel nr.: 1

Benaming:
Strategy

Een opdracht/perceel wordt gegund: ja

Gunning van een opdracht

Datum van de sluiting van de overeenkomst
22/07/2021

Inlichtingen over inschrijvingen
Aantal inschrijvingen: 13
Aantal inschrijvingen van mkb-bedrijven: 0
Aantal inschrijvingen van inschrijvers uit andere EU-lidstaten: 0
Aantal inschrijvingen van inschrijvers uit landen die geen lid zijn van de EU: 1
Aantal langs elektronische weg ontvangen inschrijvingen: 13
De opdracht is gegund aan een groep ondernemers: neen

Naam en adres van de contractant
Officiële benaming: Deloitte — Main Account MCS/LLP
Postadres: Hill House
Plaats: London
NUTS-code: UK United Kingdom
Postcode: EC4A 3JR
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk
E-mail: cpdtenders@deloitte.co.uk
Telefoon: +44 2890322861
Internetadres: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
De contractant is een mkb-bedrijf: neen

Inlichtingen over de waarde van de opdracht/het perceel

Inlichtingen over uitbesteding

Prijs die is betaald voor gelegenheidsaankopen

Afdeling V: Gunning van een opdracht

Opdracht nr.: 2

Perceel nr.: 2

Benaming:
Implementation

mailto:cpdtenders@deloitte.co.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


390028-2021 Page 5/6

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Een opdracht/perceel wordt gegund: ja

Gunning van een opdracht

Datum van de sluiting van de overeenkomst
15/07/2021

Inlichtingen over inschrijvingen
Aantal inschrijvingen: 13
Aantal inschrijvingen van mkb-bedrijven: 1
Aantal inschrijvingen van inschrijvers uit andere EU-lidstaten: 0
Aantal inschrijvingen van inschrijvers uit landen die geen lid zijn van de EU: 3
Aantal langs elektronische weg ontvangen inschrijvingen: 13
De opdracht is gegund aan een groep ondernemers: ja

Naam en adres van de contractant
Officiële benaming: ANAEKO Ltd
Postadres: Unit 10b4 Linfield Industrial Estate Linfield Road
Plaats: Belfast
NUTS-code: UK United Kingdom
Postcode: BT12 5GH
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk
E-mail: denis.murphy@anaeko.com
Telefoon: +44 2890236742
Internetadres: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
De contractant is een mkb-bedrijf: neen

Naam en adres van de contractant
Officiële benaming: ERNST Young LLP
Postadres: 1 More Place
Plaats: London
NUTS-code: UK United Kingdom
Postcode: SE1 7EU
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk
E-mail: jkilliner@uk.ey.com
Telefoon: +4 02079512000
Internetadres: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
De contractant is een mkb-bedrijf: neen

Naam en adres van de contractant
Officiële benaming: Deloitte — Main Account MCS/LLP
Postadres: Hill House
Plaats: London
NUTS-code: UK United Kingdom
Postcode: EC4A 3JR
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk
E-mail: cpdtenders@deloitte.co.uk
Telefoon: +4 02890322861
Internetadres: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
De contractant is een mkb-bedrijf: ja

Inlichtingen over de waarde van de opdracht/het perceel

mailto:denis.murphy@anaeko.com?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:jkilliner@uk.ey.com?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:cpdtenders@deloitte.co.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


390028-2021 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

Aanvankelijk geraamde totale waarde van de opdracht/het perceel: 4 000 000,00 GBP
Totale waarde van de opdracht/het perceel: 4 000 000,00 GBP

Inlichtingen over uitbesteding

Prijs die is betaald voor gelegenheidsaankopen

Afdeling VI: Aanvullende inlichtingen

Nadere inlichtingen
Let’s work together:
— follow us on Twitter at  for opportunities worth GBP 50 000 or www.twitter.com/TranslinkB2B
more;
— check out our website at ;www.translink.co.uk/Corporate/Procurement/
— participate in tenders at .https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
For assistance using eTendersNI and registering your Organisation please contact the 
helpdesk whose number is located on the eTendersNI contact us page.
Note: do not leave completing your PQQ/ITT response until the last minute, late responses 
shall be rejected. The contracting authority reserves the right not to award any contract as a 
result of this competition.
About the Translink Group: throughout the documentation, both ‘Translink’ and ‘Group’ refer to 
the same corporate entities. Both shall be taken to comprise the Northern Ireland Transport 
Holding Company (NITHC) in addition to it's main operating subsidiaries Citybus Ltd, Northern 
Ireland Railways Company Ltd and Ulsterbus Ltd.

Beroepsprocedures

Beroepsinstantie
Officiële benaming: Please see VI.4.3 below
Plaats: Belfast
Land: Verenigd Koninkrijk

Beroepsprocedure
Precieze aanduiding van de termijn(en) voor beroepsprocedures: 
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: Translink will incorporate a standstill 
period at the point information on the award of the contract is communicated to tenderers. That 
notification will provide full information on the award decision. The standstill period which will 
be for a minimum of 10 calendar days, provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge 
the award decision before the contract is entered into. The Utilities Contracts Regulations 
2016 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach 
of the rules to take action in the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland, Royal Courts of 
Justice.

Datum van verzending van deze aankondiging
27/07/2021

http://www.twitter.com/TranslinkB2B
http://www.translink.co.uk/Corporate/Procurement/
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

